

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 1430/2025

Dharampal Singh & Anr.

-----Petitioners

Versus

State Of Rajasthan & Ors.

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Ms. Sapna Goyal
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. G.S. Gill, AAG with Ms. Rashmi Kaushik and Mr. Dev Kumar

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE PUSHPENDRA SINGH BHATI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINIT KUMAR MATHUR

Order

05/05/2026

1. Ms. Sapna Goyal, learned counsel expresses anxiety on behalf of the petitioner upon previous orders not having been complied and the encroachment yet to be removed.
2. Mr. Gill, learned AAG assures that all necessary steps shall be taken strictly in accordance with law and an updated report shall be filed within a period of four weeks from today.
3. List the matter after four weeks.

(VINIT KUMAR MATHUR),J

(DR. PUSHPENDRA SINGH BHATI),J