

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 1430/2025
URN: CW / 3689U / 2025

Dharampal Singh S/o Shankar Lal
-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan
-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Ms. Nikita Singhal for Mr. Nikhil Saini
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. G.S. Gill, AAG with Ms. Sikha Sharma, AAAG

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE INDERJEET SINGH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP TANEJA

Order

09/07/2026

Learned counsel for the respondents seeks further two week's time to submit the status report.

Time prayed is allowed.

It is made clear that if status report is not filed on the next date of hearing, District Collector, Jhunjhunu shall remain present in the Court.

List the matter on 29.07.2026.

(SANDEEP TANEJA),J(INDERJEET SINGH),J